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Cases under NCMEI 

 
 4263. SHRI P.K. KUNHALIKUTTY: 

  Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 
 
(a): the details of matters/cases/requests pending in National Commission for Minority 

Educational Institutions (NCMEI) as on date; 

(b): the time by which those are pending; and 

(c): the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard? 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 
(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH) 

 
 

(a) to (c):  As on 31.12.2018, all  pending 1558 matters/cases/applications have already had its 

first hearing as per sub-section (1) & (2) of Section 9 of NCMEI Act, 2004. 
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